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SPECI FI CATI ON 0 1  Manufacturer    CVS FERRARI  CVS FERRARI  

 0 2  Model    F 4 2  G4  F 4 2  G5  

 0 3  Lift ing capacity   kg 36000 36000 

 0 4  Load Centre From center of front  axle P1 mm 2600 2600 

DI MENSI ONS 1 4  Overall dim ensions Length with spreader L mm 10115 10115 

 1 5  Width  mm 4160 4160 

 1 6  Mast  height , m in. H 3 mm 8650 10050 

 1 7  Mast  height , max H 6 mm 13650 16450 

 1 8  Height , max H 5 mm 14440 17240 

 1 9  Height   mm 5670 5670 

 2 0  Seat  height   mm 4560 4560 

 2 1  Min. dist .  spreader from  ground  mm 2240 2240 

DRI VI NG 4 3  Engine Manufacturer -  Type   CUMMI NS QSM11 

SYSTEM 4 4  Rat ing  kW/ (hp)  250/ (320)  250/ (320)  

 4 5  Rated Speed  RPM 1400-2100 1400-2100 

 4 6  Peak Torque -  at  engine speed  Nm / m in 1600/ 1400 1600/ 1400 

 4 7  
Number Cylinders -  swept  
volum e 

 cm 3 6/ 10820 6/ 10820 

 5 3  Clutch Clutch type   Torque converter 

 5 4  Hydraulic pressure For at tachments  bar 140 140 

 5 5  Sound Level I nside Cabine  (DI N45635)   dB(A)   75 75 

      

 
 
 

SPECI FI CATI ON 0 1  Manufacturer    CVS FERRARI  CVS FERRARI  CVS FERRARI  

 0 2  Model    F 4 5  G4  F 4 5  G5  F 4 5  G6  

 0 3  Lift ing capacity   kg 40000 40000 

40000kg upto 
H4= 12800 mm 
38000kg over 

H4= 12800 mm 

 0 4  Load Centre From center of front  axle P1 mm 2600 2600 2600 

DI MENSI ONS 1 4  Overall dim ensions Length L mm 10615 10615 10615 

 1 5  Width  mm 4160 4160 4160 

 1 6  Mast  height , m in. H 3 mm 8650 10050 10600 

 1 7  Mast  height , max H 5 mm 13650 16450 17550 

 1 8  Height , max H 6 mm 14440 17240 18340 

 1 9  Height   mm 5670 5670 5670 

 2 0  Seat  height   mm 4560 4560 4560 

 2 1  
Min. dist . spreader from  
ground 

 mm 2240 2240 2240 

DRI VI NG 4 3  Engine Manufacturer -  Type   CUMMI NS QSM11 

SYSTEM 4 4  Rat ing  kW/ (hp)  250/ (320)  250/ (320)  250/ (320)  

 4 5  Rated Speed  RPM 1400-2100 1400-2100 1400-2100 

 4 6  
Peak Torque -  at  engine 
speed 

 Nm / m in 1600/ 1400 1600/ 1400 1600/ 1400 

 4 7  Nr. Cylinders -  swept  volume  cm 3 6/ 10820 6/ 10820 6/ 10820 

 5 3  Clutch Clutch type   Torque converter 

 5 4  Hydraulic pressure For at tachments  bar 140 140 140 

 5 5  Sound Level I nside cabin    EN12053 EN12053 EN12053 
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All welded box type. Torsion resistant  st ructure. Low center of gravity. 
 
ENGI NE 
CUMMI NS QSM11.  
Euromot  step 3. Best  perform ances and lowest  fuel consum pt ion. Low pollut ing level.  
 
TRANSMI SSI ON  
CLARK 36000  
I ntegrated torque converter and power shift  -  4 Speeds forward and 4 speeds  reverse 
 
FRONT AXLE 
Ext ra wide front  axle for m axim um  stabilit y. Hub reduct ion. Wet  disc brakes. Oil cooling. Ext ra heavy duty type. 
 
REAR AXLE 
Art iculat ing axle with double act ing single cylinder. Full hydrostat ic steering system  (Orbit rol) .  
 
HYDRAULI C SYSTEM  
Powerful. Reliable. 2 variable displacement   pumps with load sensing system  cont rolling:  lift ing, t ilt ing, steering, forks posit ioning and 
side shift ing. Joy st ick for m ast  and spreader control. 
 
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM  
The m ost  reliable and easy to service. 24 V. -  Two 12 V. bat teries of low m aintenance type. High perform ance alternator. 
Elect ric/ elect ronic cont rol of the m achine based on CAN BUS technology.  
 
MAST 
High torsion. High quality steel. Free visibilit y. Heavy duty bearings. Lift  cylinders hoses and chains located on the blind angles. 
 
SPREADER: 
High quality steel, highest  st rength. Com pact  and precise. Telescoping from  20' to 40'. All funct ions cont rolled from  cab. Side mechanical 
t ilt ing. Safety sensors on four corners. Gantry-spreader system . 

CHASSI S 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Th e  i l lu st r a t ion s a n d  da t a  con t a in e d  in  t h is b r och u r e  a r e  n ot  b in d in g .  Th e  m a n u fa ct u r e r  r e se r v e s t h e  r igh t  t o  m a k e  ch a n ge s for  a n y  r e a son   w h i le  n ot  a l t e r in g  t h e  p r im a r y  spe ci f ica t ion s 

Dist r ibuted & Serviced by:  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CVS FERRARI  S.r. l.  -   Via Emilia -  29010 Roveleto di Cadeo (PC)  I TALY 
Tel. + + 39.0523.503511 -  Fax + + 39.0523.500439 
E-m ail:  info.m ktg@cvsferrari.com  

Rev. 01/ 10 
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